Vane wheel flow sensor ZS30 with
optional integrated transducer UFA
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U311_ZS30UFA_D_e_180824 1/4
Drawing 4
Flow measurement with sensors ZS30 at working temperatures up to +350 °C
optional with integrated and configurable transducer UFA
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS30

U311_ZS30UFA_D_e_180824
2/4
Model designation (example)
ZS30/30 -350 G     E md3T 350 p6 Ex ZG4
(1)  (2)    (3)   (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Basic types
Type Transducer/output Article No.
Design '100 °C' / integrated UFA
 ZS30/30-250GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/129-UFA
 ZS30/30-350GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/130-UFA
 ZS30/30-450GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/131-UFA
 ZS30/30-550GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/132-UFA
 ZS30/30-680GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/133-UFA
Design '350 °C' / integrated UFA
 ZS30/30-250GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/109-UFA
 ZS30/30-350GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/110-UFA
 ZS30/30-450GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/111-UFA
 ZS30/30-550GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/112-UFA
 ZS30/30-680GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA B014/113-UFA
Design '100 °C' / ext. evaluation unit
 ZS30/30-250GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/129
 ZS30/30-350GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/130
 ZS30/30-450GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/131
 ZS30/30-550GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/132
 ZS30/30-680GE-md3T/100/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/133
Design '+350 °C' / ext. eval. unit
 ZS30/30-250GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/109
 ZS30/30-350GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/110
 ZS30/30-450GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/111
 ZS30/30-550GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/112
 ZS30/30-680GE-md3T/350/p6/ZG4 ext. e-unit nec. /  v/FA B014/113
(1) Sensor type / Sensor diameter
 Vane wheel flow sensor ZS30 with sensor Ø 30 mm and shaft Ø 30 mm
(2) Sensor length measurement C (see drawing Page 1)
 250 / 350 / 450 / 550 / 680 mm
(3) Medium
 ... G ...  air / gases
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 Design   Material
 ... E ...  stainless steel 1.4404 / AISI 316L, titanium,
 ceramics Al2O3 99,9 %, pure graphite
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS30 with
optional integrated transducer UFA
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U311_ZS30UFA_D_e_180824 3/4
(5) Vane wheel type / Measuring range
 Design  Measuring range
 ... md3T ...  0.3 ... 3.0 m/s (with a gas density of approx. 1.2 kg/m³)
 Measuring uncertainty  < 1.5 % of reading + 0.03 m/s
 Consistency  ± 0.02 m/s
(6) Permissible temperature of the medium
 Design  Temperature
 ... 100 ...  -20 ... +100 °C (continuous)
 ... 350 ...  -40 ... +350 °C (continuous)
 -40 ... +400 °C (short-time)
 ambient temperature
 -40 ... +80 °C  with separate evaluation unit
 -40 ... +80 °C with integrated transducer UFA-int
  -5 ... +50 °C with 'LCD' option
(7) Max. working pressure / Type of protection for sensor
 up to 6 bar / 600 kPa above atmospheric
 type of protection IP68
(8) Option 'Ex'
 Type of ptrotection Art.-No. Comment
 CE <Ex> II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb
 Gas-Ex:
 Category 2G (Zone 1)
FAEX1   only in connection with:
 isolation/supply unit LDX2 and 'non-Ex
evaluation unit or